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Teacher Feedback (2023-24):

During the academic year 2023-24, Government Arts, Commerce and Science College,
Khergam, conducted a survey to gather feedback on the teaching-learning process,
physical facilities, and overall environment of the college. Teachers were asked to rate
aspects as Excellent, Good, Average, or Poor. Based on the survey responses, the analysis

and conclusions are as follows:

1. Out of 26 teachers, 24 (92.3%) rated that the balance between the curriculum and its
practical application is excellent, while 2 (7.7%) rated it as good. '

2. Among the 26 teachers, 25 (96.2%) felt that their subject is very well-defined, and 1
(3.8%) felt it is well-defined.

3. All 26 teachers (100%) agreed that the curriculum they teach greatly enhances their
interest and the field of the subject.

4. Out of 26 teachers, 24 (92.3%) felt they have excellent freedom to adopt new
educational techniques such as group discussions, dialogues, presentations, and learner
involvement, while 2 (7.7%) felt they have good freedom.

5. Out of 26 teachers, 25 (96.2%) believe they have excellent freedom to adopt new
techniques and strategies for student assessment and evaluation, while 1 (3.8%) feltitis
good.

6. Among the 26 teachers, 23 (88.5%) rated the timely examination and testing of all study
units with proper coverage as excellent, and 3 (11.5%) rated it as good.

7. Out of 26 teachers, 11 (42.3%) fully agreed that there are sufficient books available in
the library, while 14 (53.8%) felt it is good, and 1 (3.8%) felt it is average.

8. Among the 26 teachers, 23 (88.5%) felt that the college environment is excellent for
education and research, 2 (7.7%) felt it is good, and 1 (3.8%) felt it is average.




9. Out of 26 teachers, 13 (50.0%) rated the ICT facilities as excellent, 13 (50.0%) rated

them as good.

10. Among the 26 teachers, 2 (7.7%) rated the cleanliness and maintenanc
as excellent, 9 (34.6%) as good, 10 (38.5%) as average, and 5 (19.2%) as poor.

rs, 16 (61.5%) felt that their theoretical and practical teachin

is very well-supported, 9 (34.6%) feltitis good, and 1 (3.8%) felt it is average.
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